OP \$40.00 5022788

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404818

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lynsi Snyder-Ellingson		11/01/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Army of Love	
Street Address:	417-B West Foothill Blvd., #525	
City:	Glendora	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91741	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5022788	ARMY OF LOVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: vsarigumba@innout.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Sarigumba

Address Line 1: 4199 Campus Drive, 9th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Sarigumba
SIGNATURE:	/vlsarigumba/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=2016-1101 Trademark Assignment (Final)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0633

900384146

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Lynsi Snyder-Ellingson, an individual and citizen of the U.S.A. having an address of 417-B West Foothill Blvd., #525, Glendora, California 91741 ("Assignor"), and Army of Love, a California corporation with a principal place of business at 417-B West Foothill Blvd., #525, Glendora, California 91741 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using the mark ARMY OF LOVE ("Mark"), wherein the Mark is the subject mark for U.S. Registration No. 5,022,788, registered on August 16, 2016 ("Registration"), and Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Assignor, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, including all common law rights, trademarks, service marks, applications, registrations, and unregistered marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.
- 2. Assignor warrants that she is the owner of the Mark and the Registration and has full rights to convey and assign the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration herein assigned.

This Assignment is effective as of the date below.

Assignor	Assignee
Lynsi Snyder-Ellingson	Army of Love
Signature Lyvis Ellinger	Signature:
Date: 11/1/10	Name: Arnold Wensinger

Title: Secretary, Army of Love

TRADEMARK REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0634

RECORDED: 11/08/2016